
FACILITY SPECIALISTS, LLC 3:12-bk-00537-MH7

Dec 31, 2014

3

Eva Marie Lemeh

Dec 31, 2014

Jan 13, 2015 3

Jan 13, 2015

Dec 31, 2014

Case 3:12-bk-00537    Doc 88    Filed 12/01/14    Entered 12/01/14 09:55:10    Desc Main
 Document      Page 1 of 6



Dec 31, 2014
Jan 13, 2015

Eva M Lemeh, 4300 Kings Lane, Nashville, TN 37218

Dec 1, 2014

BP

Case 3:12-bk-00537    Doc 88    Filed 12/01/14    Entered 12/01/14 09:55:10    Desc Main
 Document      Page 2 of 6



 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 

NASHVILLE DIVISION 

 

In re: § 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

      Case No. 12-00537 

  

Facility Specialists, LLC 

 

 

 

                                      Debtor(s) 

 

 

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT 

AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION 

 

The Final Report shows receipts of $6,485.00 

and approved disbursements of $5,687.05 

leaving a balance on hand of
1
: $797.95 

 

 

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:  

  

 

 

Total to be paid to secured creditors: $0.00 

Remaining balance: $797.95 

 

 Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:  

 

Reason/Applicant  Total 

Requested  

Interim 

Payments to 

Date  

Proposed 

Payment  

Eva M. Lemeh, Trustee, Trustee Fees  $1,398.50  $0.00  $797.95  

 

 

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses: $797.95 

Remaining balance: $0.00 

 

 Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as 

follows: NONE 

 

  

 

Total to be paid to prior chapter administrative expenses: $0.00 

Remaining balance: $0.00 

 

                                                 
1
 The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement will be 

distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum 
compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on account of disbursement of the additional interest. 

Case 3:12-bk-00537    Doc 88    Filed 12/01/14    Entered 12/01/14 09:55:10    Desc Main
 Document      Page 3 of 6



 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

 In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the 

Court, priority claims totaling $16,300.33 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general 

(unsecured) creditors. 

 

 Allowed priority claims are:  

 

Claim 

No.  

Claimant  Allowed Amt. 

of Claim  

Interim 

Payments to 

Date  

Proposed 

Payment  

8  RANDALL D WILLIAMS  $9,375.34  $0.00  $0.00  

17a  INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE                                      $100.00  $0.00  $0.00  

18  TN Dept of Revenue  $3,250.00  $0.00  $0.00  

25  TN Dept of Labor & Workforce Dev 

- BUI  

$1,727.19  $0.00  $0.00  

33b  MISSISSIPPI DEPT OF REVENUE  $1,847.80  $0.00  $0.00  

 

 

Total to be paid to priority claims: $0.00 

Remaining balance: $0.00 

 

 The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed 

payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing 

authorities). 

 

 Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $4,066,840.55 have been allowed 

and will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid 

in full. The timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus 

interest (if applicable). 

 

 Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:  

 

Claim 

No.  

Claimant  Allowed Amt. 

of Claim  

Interim 

Payments to 

Date  

Proposed 

Amount  

1  ULTIMATE ACQUISITION 

PARTNERS LP OR CC RETAIL 

LLC  

$371,955.42  $0.00  $0.00  

4  SUNBELT RENTALS INC  $60,780.95  $0.00  $0.00  

5  SSP America, Inc.  $2,407,804.48  $0.00  $0.00  

6  Michael S. Raum, General Counsel  $39,997.22  $0.00  $0.00  

7  Krispy Kreme Doughnut 

Corporation  

$38,316.00  $0.00  $0.00  

9  Commercial Interior Specialist,LLC  $302,981.60  $0.00  $0.00  

10  CHANCE ELECTRIC CO  $9,106.73  $0.00  $0.00  

Case 3:12-bk-00537    Doc 88    Filed 12/01/14    Entered 12/01/14 09:55:10    Desc Main
 Document      Page 4 of 6



 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

11  PDL DESIGNS LTD  $2,972.23  $0.00  $0.00  

12  GE Capital Retail Bank  $928.48  $0.00  $0.00  

13  BARBEE ELECTRIC INC  $90,926.09  $0.00  $0.00  

14  B W WALDEN CONSTRUCTION 

INC  

$46,405.00  $0.00  $0.00  

15  SiteMaster, Inc.  $80,667.61  $0.00  $0.00  

16  Sprint Nextel  $3,797.76  $0.00  $0.00  

17c  INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE                                      $451.76  $0.00  $0.00  

19  David Mark Carey  $60,872.00  $0.00  $0.00  

20  C&T DESIGN AND EQUIPMENT 

CO  

$100,050.01  $0.00  $0.00  

21  BILL JAMES & SONS INC  $80,865.26  $0.00  $0.00  

22  Stites & Harbison PLLC  $25,028.92  $0.00  $0.00  

23  CITY OF DENTON TX  $605.51  $0.00  $0.00  

24  Diepenbrock Elkin LLP  $12,096.22  $0.00  $0.00  

26  BOTTOMS UP BARS  $21,333.93  $0.00  $0.00  

27  THE NEW VENETIAN INC  $1,500.00  $0.00  $0.00  

28  EVERBANK COMMERCIAL 

FINANCE INC  

$4,210.48  $0.00  $0.00  

29  PRECISION INSULATION INC  $12,941.49  $0.00  $0.00  

30  PACIFIC GATEWAY 

CONCESSIONS LLC  

$268,143.70  $0.00  $0.00  

31  MDT PERSONNEL INC  $639.98  $0.00  $0.00  

32  Maner Builders Supply Co., Inc.  $21,461.72  $0.00  $0.00  

 

 

Total to be paid to timely general unsecured claims: $0.00 

Remaining balance: $0.00 

 

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $180.00 have been allowed 

and will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general 

(unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 

percent, plus interest (if applicable). 

 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:  

 

Claim 

No.  

Claimant  Allowed Amt. 

of Claim  

Interim 

Payments to 

Date  

Proposed 

Amount  

33c  MISSISSIPPI DEPT OF REVENUE  $180.00  $0.00  $0.00  

 

 

Case 3:12-bk-00537    Doc 88    Filed 12/01/14    Entered 12/01/14 09:55:10    Desc Main
 Document      Page 5 of 6



 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

Total to be paid to tardily filed general unsecured claims: $0.00 

Remaining balance: $0.00 

 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims 

ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata 

only after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in 

full.  The dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus 

interest (if applicable). 

 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims 

ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows: NONE 

 

 

 

Total to be paid for subordinated claims: $0.00 

Remaining balance: $0.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Prepared By: /s/ Eva M. Lemeh 

  Trustee 

Eva M. Lemeh 

4300 Kings Lane 

Nashville, TN, 37218 

 

 

 
STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act 

exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies. 

 

 

Case 3:12-bk-00537    Doc 88    Filed 12/01/14    Entered 12/01/14 09:55:10    Desc Main
 Document      Page 6 of 6


